

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14444/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2022 in RFA No. 733/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102378/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102379/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13766/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.109054/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109055/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.109053/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13803/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103159/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103161/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103165/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13876/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.95214/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95217/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13895/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109024/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109023/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14055/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.102839/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102834/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14076/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.101749/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101752/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14341/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.104207/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104208/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.104206/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14344/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.105932/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105934/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14361/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.107037/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107039/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.107035/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14430/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.102872/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102865/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14432/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103653/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103654/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103661/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14436/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.104751/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104745/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14133/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108596/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108597/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13880/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.109834/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109836/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.109835/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14560/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.107943/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107947/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14050/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.103939/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103940/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103942/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14171/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110607/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110606/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13761/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.106668/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106669/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.106665/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14061/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115364/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115365/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.115367/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14355/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.117087/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117088/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.117086/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14207/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.119654/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119655/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.119656/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kuar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Vimal Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Vimal Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report mentions the details of the pending
matter(s).

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 4821/2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)