

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4821/2023

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4822/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.39939/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4823/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.31723/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4824/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.36264/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4825/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.33370/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9975/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84942/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84941/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10877/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.93927/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93931/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10867/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.91657/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91667/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10875/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.97124/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97126/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9171/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.74589/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74591/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10876/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.95305/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95306/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Contd...

Item no.17

SLP(C) No. 14587/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.106668/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106669/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.106665/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14575/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.109054/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109055/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.109053/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14580/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103159/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103161/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103165/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14579/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.109834/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109836/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.109835/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14595/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.103857/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103859/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103860/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14588/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.97526/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97522/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 97522/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14591/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.100885/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100886/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 14578/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109024/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109023/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14592/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.99255/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99254/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14585/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.103939/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103940/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103942/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14582/2023 (IV-B)

Contd...

Item no.17

(IA No.102839/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102834/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14576/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115364/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115365/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.115367/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14581/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.101749/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101752/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14586/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108596/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108597/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14572/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110607/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110606/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14573/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.119654/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119655/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.119656/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14566/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.104207/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104208/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.104206/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14583/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.105932/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105934/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14568/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.117087/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117088/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.117086/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14567/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.107037/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107039/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.107035/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14565/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.99948/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99946/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 99946/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Contd....

Item no.17

SLP(C) No. 14584/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.102872/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102865/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14571/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103653/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103654/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.103661/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14570/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.104751/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104745/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14574/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.107943/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107947/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14569/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.95214/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95217/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14948/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102378/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102379/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17780/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.147550/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147546/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.147551/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.147545/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.147549/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16015/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125913/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125911/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.125915/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mrs. Vimal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.17

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.16015/2023.

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.4821, 4824, 4825, 9975, 10867 and 9171 of 2023 but have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined, however, vakalatnama may be filed as per rules.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 7.12.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar